
Splash Meet Manager, 11.79125 Registered to ASA of Malta 08/04/2024 20:11 - Page 1

31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
06/04/2024 - 10:15 Results Prelim
EMA 29.91 LEKIC, Jovan Gzira 11/04/2015
EMB 27.96 RATH, Razvan Gzira 11/04/2015
EMC 25.74 SATARIANO, Matthew MLT Gzira 23/04/2022
EMD 25.40 SPITERI, Rudi Gzira 22/04/2017
EME 24.68 SPITERI, Rudi Gzira 07/04/2018
EMF 23.89 ZORZETTO, Devid Gzira 22/04/2017
EMO 23.05 STACEY, Harry MLT Gzira 27/04/2019
NR 22.82 ZAMMIT, Matthew Gzira 02/07/2016
AG A 30.95 MUSCAT, Neil Gzira 01/10/2009
AG B 26.57 SATARIANO, Matthew Gzira 12/12/2021
AG C 24.72 MUSCAT, Neil Berlin (GER) 21/12/2013
AG D 24.21 SPITERI, Rudi Budapest (HUN) 22/08/2019
Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

NC A - 9 to 11 yrs

1. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 33.05 253 Q
2. FARRUGIA, Kane 11 Sirens ASC 34.19 228 Q
3. BUGEJA, Zac 11 SW Elite 34.25 227 Q
4. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 34.39 224 Q
5. GALEA, Sam 11 Aquahub 35.19 209 Q
6. MEJLAK, Mattias 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.72 200 Q
7. ABELA, Miko 11 Sirens ASC 36.41 189 Q
8. FORACE, Peter 11 Sirens ASC 36.65 185 Q
9. CACHIA, Jack 10 Aquahub 37.33 175 R

10. CAMILLERI, Dean 11 Sliema ASC 37.70 170 R
11. HERRERA ROLE, Jack 11 Neptunes WPSC 37.94 167
12. MARTIN, Jack Harry 10 SW Elite 38.29 162
13. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 11 San Giljan ASC 38.61 158
14. MANGION, Matthias 10 Aquahub 39.04 153
15. BUGEJA, Luca 11 Sirens ASC 39.37 149
16. GAUCI, Ryan 9 San Giljan ASC 39.60 147
17. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 11 San Giljan ASC 39.84 144
18. CREMONA, Nikolai 10 SW Elite 39.95 143
19. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 40.22 140
20. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 40.34 139
21. ATTARD, Mattias 11 D Sports Lab 41.48 128
22. ALLEN, Maximilian 9 Sliema ASC 41.96 123
23. AGIUS, Carl 10 Sliema ASC 42.90 115
24. ZAMMIT, Zen 10 SW Elite 44.07 106
25. ILES, Sam 10 Aquahub 46.12 93
26. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 10 Finz Aquatics Club 46.24 92
27. MICALLEF, Luca 11 San Giljan ASC 47.55 85
28. DEBONO, Zek 11 Aquahub 50.03 73
29. GALEA, Andrea 10 Finz Aquatics Club 51.35 67
30. DIMECH, Johann 11 San Giljan ASC 55.11 54

DSQ RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 11 Sirens ASC 37.09
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:32)

DSQ VELLA, Amon 11 Sirens ASC 39.72
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:28)
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

NC B - 12 to 13 yrs

1. VELLA, Jack 12 SW Elite 31.11 303 Q
2. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 31.73 286 Q
3. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 31.99 279 Q
4. VASSALLO, Mason 13 Aquahub 32.39 269 Q
5. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.56 264 Q
6. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 32.68 261 Q
7. BUSUTTIL, Paul 12 SW Elite 32.98 254 Q
8. CAMPBELL, Zac 13 San Giljan ASC 33.86 235 R
9. FELICE, Yann 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.39 206

10. SAMMUT, Neil 13 Sliema ASC 35.60 202
11. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 13 Neptunes WPSC 35.74 200
12. SIMPSON, Benjamin 13 Neptunes WPSC 36.50 188
13. DARMANIN, Julian 13 San Giljan ASC 36.64 185
14. MIZZI, Kai 13 SW Elite 36.94 181
15. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 37.02 180
16. GRIMA, Eliyas 12 SW Elite 37.37 175
17. BUSUTTIL, Jake 12 San Giljan ASC 37.46 173
18. CAMILLIERI, Zack 12 San Giljan ASC 37.67 171
19. VASSALLO CESAREO, Beppe 12 Sirens ASC 38.27 163
20. SCHIAVONE, Nick 12 Aquahub 39.42 149
21. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 13 SW Elite 40.32 139
22. GALEA, Timmy 13 Finz Aquatics Club 42.34 120
23. ATTARD, Tiago 12 San Giljan ASC 42.87 116
24. SANIL, Arvind 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 43.65 109

DSQ GAUCI, Ronan 12 San Giljan ASC 36.24
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:32)

NC C - 14 to 15 yrs

1. ZAMMIT, Luke 15 Neptunes WPSC 26.48 492 Q
2. BALDACCHINO, Nathan Joseph 15 Neptunes WPSC 26.77 476 Q
3. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 26.96 466 Q
4. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 15 Aquahub 27.01 463 Q
5. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 27.35 446 Q
6. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 27.59 435 Q
7. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 27.62 433 Q
8. GATT, Luigi 14 San Giljan ASC 27.92 420 R
9. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 28.49 395 R

10. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 28.95 376
11. BRINCAT, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 29.49 356
12. PILLOW, Zak 14 Neptunes WPSC 29.78 346
13. ZAMMIT, Alan 15 SW Elite 29.86 343
14. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.74 314
15. FARRUGIA, Sean 15 Special Olympics Malta 31.20 301
16. SALIBA, Keran 15 D Sports Lab 31.25 299
17. GRECH BARTOLO, Thomas 15 SW Elite 31.66 288
18. IZHOGIN, Philipp 14 Sirens ASC 31.79 284
19. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 32.76 260
20. CAMILLERI, Kane 14 Neptunes WPSC 32.88 257
21. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 34.57 221
22. CARUANA, Michael 14 SW Elite 35.44 205
23. GATT, Neil 14 Verdala International swimming Club 35.58 202
24. GAUCI, Kyle 14 San Giljan ASC 36.04 195
25. BORG, Kian 14 SW Elite 36.18 193
26. CUSCHIERI, Isaac 14 San Giljan ASC 36.54 187
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, NC C - 14 to 15 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts

27. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 36.88 182
28. BONELLO, Nicky 14 Sliema ASC 38.09 165
29. COLEIRO, Matteo 14 SW Elite 38.82 156
30. CAMILLERI, Sven 15 Special Olympics Malta 40.92 133

DSQ AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 31.52
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4

NC D - 16 to 17 yrs

1. SATARIANO, Matthew 16 Sliema ASC 25.17 573 Q
2. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 25.48 552 Q
3. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 25.65 541 R
4. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 26.14 511 Q
5. CIANTAR, Isaac 17 Neptunes WPSC 26.46 493 Q
6. VELLA, Nolan 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 26.57 487 Q
7. ELLUL, Thomas 17 Sliema ASC 26.75 477 R
8. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas 16 Neptunes WPSC 27.49 440
9. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 16 Neptunes WPSC 27.58 435

10. AL SOLAIMAN, George 16 Neptunes WPSC 28.71 386
11. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 16 Neptunes WPSC 28.79 383
12. DE DONNO, Massimo 17 Exiles SC 29.03 373
13. CASSAR, Aiden 16 Neptunes WPSC 29.46 357
14. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.91 309
15. ZAMMIT, Benjamin 17 SW Elite 31.19 301
16. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.06 277
17. GRIMA, Ishmael 17 D Sports Lab 37.76 169

NC Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. SPITERI, Rudi 22 Sirens ASC 24.27 639 Q
2. MICALLEF, Kyle 23 Neptunes WPSC 24.60 614 Q
3. WAREING, Sean James 23 Sliema ASC 24.99 585 Q
4. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 25.73 536 R
5. VELLA, Luca 19 Aquahub 25.98 521 Q
6. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 26.66 482 ?
7. PACE, Julian 21 SW Elite 26.70 480
8. FARRUGIA, Vince 24 Aquahub 26.81 474
9. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 26.82 473

10. ATTARD, Thomas 18 SW Elite 27.13 457
11. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 18 Neptunes WPSC 27.43 442
12. AZZOPARDI, Neil 20 Aquahub 27.54 437
13. MIZZI, Jake 18 SW Elite 27.58 435
14. DIMECH, David 25 Otters ASC 28.50 394
15. DESIRA, Timmy 18 Neptunes WPSC 29.26 364
16. PICCIONE, Ascanio 20 Glide Aquatics 29.29 363
17. MICALLEF, Sam 20 Special Olympics Malta 29.72 348
18. GATT COLEIRO, Jonathan 43 San Giljan ASC 30.00 338
19. DE DONNO, Matthias 20 Exiles SC 30.51 321
20. CAMILLERI, Benjamin 27 Special Olympics Malta 31.25 299
21. CARUANA, Miguel 20 Special Olympics Malta 31.26 299
22. BARBARA, Nathan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.49 204
23. LOMBARDI, Dylan 22 Special Olympics Malta 37.19 177
24. SICILIANO, Davide 20 Special Olympics Malta 40.43 138
25. DEPASQUALE, Luke 22 Special Olympics Malta 41.98 123
26. MAMO, Matt 18 Special Olympics Malta 47.83 83
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. VELLA, Jack 12 SW Elite 31.11 303 Q
2. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 31.73 286 Q
3. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 32.68 261 Q
4. BUSUTTIL, Paul 12 SW Elite 32.98 254 Q
5. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 33.05 253 Q
6. FARRUGIA, Kane 11 Sirens ASC 34.19 228 Q
7. BUGEJA, Zac 11 SW Elite 34.25 227 Q
8. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 34.39 224 Q
9. GALEA, Sam 11 Aquahub 35.19 209 Q

10. FELICE, Yann 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.39 206
11. MEJLAK, Mattias 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.72 200 Q
12. ABELA, Miko 11 Sirens ASC 36.41 189 Q
13. FORACE, Peter 11 Sirens ASC 36.65 185 Q
14. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 37.02 180
15. CACHIA, Jack 10 Aquahub 37.33 175 R
16. GRIMA, Eliyas 12 SW Elite 37.37 175
17. BUSUTTIL, Jake 12 San Giljan ASC 37.46 173
18. CAMILLIERI, Zack 12 San Giljan ASC 37.67 171
19. CAMILLERI, Dean 11 Sliema ASC 37.70 170 R
20. HERRERA ROLE, Jack 11 Neptunes WPSC 37.94 167
21. VASSALLO CESAREO, Beppe 12 Sirens ASC 38.27 163
22. MARTIN, Jack Harry 10 SW Elite 38.29 162
23. PORSENNA, Nicholas 12 Sliema ASC 38.31 162
24. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 11 San Giljan ASC 38.61 158
25. MANGION, Matthias 10 Aquahub 39.04 153
26. BUGEJA, Luca 11 Sirens ASC 39.37 149
27. SCHIAVONE, Nick 12 Aquahub 39.42 149
28. GAUCI, Ryan 9 San Giljan ASC 39.60 147
29. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 11 San Giljan ASC 39.84 144
30. CREMONA, Nikolai 10 SW Elite 39.95 143
31. ZEIGER, Giorgio 11 Verdala International swimming Club 40.16 141
32. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 40.22 140
33. SORRENTI, Pietro 11 San Giljan ASC 40.30 139
34. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 40.34 139
35. KOMENI, Daniel 11 Verdala International swimming Club 40.35 139
36. PUGLIESE, Samuel 9 Verdala International swimming Club 40.63 136
37. ATTARD, Mattias 11 D Sports Lab 41.48 128
38. ZAKREVSKYI, Andrii 9 Exiles SC 41.93 124
39. ALLEN, Maximilian 9 Sliema ASC 41.96 123
40. ATTARD, Tiago 12 San Giljan ASC 42.87 116
41. AGIUS, Carl 10 Sliema ASC 42.90 115
42. SANIL, Arvind 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 43.65 109
43. ZAMMIT, Zen 10 SW Elite 44.07 106
44. ILES, Sam 10 Aquahub 46.12 93
45. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 10 Finz Aquatics Club 46.24 92
46. SCALA, Daniel 11 San Giljan ASC 46.72 89
47. MICALLEF, Luca 11 San Giljan ASC 47.55 85
48. FARRUGIA, Luca James 8 Sliema ASC 48.78 78
49. DEBONO, Zek 11 Aquahub 50.03 73
50. KOCHETKOV, Stephan 11 Finz Aquatics Club 50.39 71
51. GALEA, Andrea 10 Finz Aquatics Club 51.35 67
52. DIMECH, Johann 11 San Giljan ASC 55.11 54

DSQ GAUCI, Ronan 12 San Giljan ASC 36.24
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:32)
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts

DSQ RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 11 Sirens ASC 37.09
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:32)

DSQ VELLA, Amon 11 Sirens ASC 39.72
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:28)

DSQ ZITONG, Li 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 44.34
7F - Pulled on the lane rope - SW 10.7 (Time: 10:27)

EM B - 13 yrs

1. JEGEBO, Maximilian 13 Sliema ASC 30.85 311 Q
2. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 31.99 279 Q
3. VASSALLO, Mason 13 Aquahub 32.39 269 Q
4. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.56 264 Q
5. CAMPBELL, Zac 13 San Giljan ASC 33.86 235 R
6. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 13 Aquahub 35.02 212 R
7. SAMMUT, Neil 13 Sliema ASC 35.60 202
8. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 13 Neptunes WPSC 35.74 200
9. SIMPSON, Benjamin 13 Neptunes WPSC 36.50 188

10. DARMANIN, Julian 13 San Giljan ASC 36.64 185
11. MIZZI, Kai 13 SW Elite 36.94 181
12. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 13 SW Elite 40.32 139
13. GALEA, Timmy 13 Finz Aquatics Club 42.34 120

EM C - 14 yrs

1. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 27.59 435 Q
2. SCHMIDT, Oscar 14 Aquahub 27.85 423 Q
3. GATT, Luigi 14 San Giljan ASC 27.92 420 R
4. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 28.95 376
5. PILLOW, Zak 14 Neptunes WPSC 29.78 346
6. IZHOGIN, Philipp 14 Sirens ASC 31.79 284
7. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 32.76 260
8. CAMILLERI, Kane 14 Neptunes WPSC 32.88 257
9. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 34.57 221

10. CARUANA, Michael 14 SW Elite 35.44 205
11. GATT, Neil 14 Verdala International swimming Club 35.58 202
12. GAUCI, Kyle 14 San Giljan ASC 36.04 195
13. BORG, Kian 14 SW Elite 36.18 193
14. CUSCHIERI, Isaac 14 San Giljan ASC 36.54 187
15. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 36.88 182
16. BONELLO, Nicky 14 Sliema ASC 38.09 165
17. COLEIRO, Matteo 14 SW Elite 38.82 156

EM D - 15 yrs

1. ZAMMIT, Luke 15 Neptunes WPSC 26.48 492 Q
2. BALDACCHINO, Nathan Joseph 15 Neptunes WPSC 26.77 476 Q
3. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 26.96 466 Q
4. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 15 Aquahub 27.01 463 Q
5. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 27.35 446 Q
6. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 27.62 433 Q
7. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 28.49 395 R
8. STEPANOV, Vladimir 15 Verdala International swimming Club 29.22 366
9. BRINCAT, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 29.49 356

10. ZAMMIT, Alan 15 SW Elite 29.86 343
11. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.74 314
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, EM D - 15 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts

12. FARRUGIA, Sean 15 Special Olympics Malta 31.20 301
13. SALIBA, Keran 15 D Sports Lab 31.25 299
14. GRECH BARTOLO, Thomas 15 SW Elite 31.66 288
15. CAMILLERI, Sven 15 Special Olympics Malta 40.92 133

DSQ AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 31.52
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4

EM E - 16 yrs

1. SATARIANO, Matthew 16 Sliema ASC 25.17 573 Q
2. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 25.48 552 Q
3. WESOLOWSKI, Michal 16 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 26.58 486 Q
4. LI, Ziang 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 26.66 482 ?
5. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas 16 Neptunes WPSC 27.49 440
6. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 16 Neptunes WPSC 27.58 435
7. AL SOLAIMAN, George 16 Neptunes WPSC 28.71 386
8. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 16 Neptunes WPSC 28.79 383
9. CASSAR, Aiden 16 Neptunes WPSC 29.46 357

10. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.91 309
11. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.06 277

EM F - 17 yrs

1. STARKUS, Henrik 17 Sliema ASC 25.57 546 Q
2. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 25.65 541 R
3. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 26.14 511 Q
4. CIANTAR, Isaac 17 Neptunes WPSC 26.46 493 Q
5. VELLA, Nolan 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 26.57 487 Q
6. ELLUL, Thomas 17 Sliema ASC 26.75 477 R
7. DE DONNO, Massimo 17 Exiles SC 29.03 373
8. ZAMMIT, Benjamin 17 SW Elite 31.19 301
9. GRIMA, Ishmael 17 D Sports Lab 37.76 169

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. SPITERI, Rudi 22 Sirens ASC 24.27 639 Q
2. BECKERS, Felix 23 SC Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 24.48 623 Q
3. MICALLEF, Kyle 23 Neptunes WPSC 24.60 614 Q
4. ZIEMANN, David 19 MKP Gdansk 24.74 603 Q
5. WAREING, Sean James 23 Sliema ASC 24.99 585 Q
6. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 25.73 536 R
7. RINGSTROM, Max 20 Glide Aquatics 25.93 524 Q
8. VELLA, Luca 19 Aquahub 25.98 521 Q
9. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 26.66 482 ?

10. STOJANOVIC, Petar 19 Sliema ASC 26.68 481 R
11. PACE, Julian 21 SW Elite 26.70 480
12. FARRUGIA, Vince 24 Aquahub 26.81 474
13. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 26.82 473
14. ATTARD, Thomas 18 SW Elite 27.13 457
15. MODZELEWSKI, Aleksander 20 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 27.31 448
16. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 18 Neptunes WPSC 27.43 442
17. AZZOPARDI, Neil 20 Aquahub 27.54 437
18. MIZZI, Jake 18 SW Elite 27.58 435
19. DIMECH, David 25 Otters ASC 28.50 394
20. DESIRA, Timmy 18 Neptunes WPSC 29.26 364
21. PICCIONE, Ascanio 20 Glide Aquatics 29.29 363
22. MICALLEF, Sam 20 Special Olympics Malta 29.72 348
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

Rank Age Time Pts

23. GATT COLEIRO, Jonathan 43 San Giljan ASC 30.00 338
24. DE DONNO, Matthias 20 Exiles SC 30.51 321
25. CAMILLERI, Benjamin 27 Special Olympics Malta 31.25 299
26. CARUANA, Miguel 20 Special Olympics Malta 31.26 299
27. BARBARA, Nathan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.49 204
28. LOMBARDI, Dylan 22 Special Olympics Malta 37.19 177
29. SICILIANO, Davide 20 Special Olympics Malta 40.43 138
30. DEPASQUALE, Luke 22 Special Olympics Malta 41.98 123
31. MAMO, Matt 18 Special Olympics Malta 47.83 83

Open

1. SPITERI, Rudi 22 Sirens ASC 24.27 639 Q
2. BECKERS, Felix 23 SC Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 24.48 623 Q
3. MICALLEF, Kyle 23 Neptunes WPSC 24.60 614 Q
4. ZIEMANN, David 19 MKP Gdansk 24.74 603 Q
5. WAREING, Sean James 23 Sliema ASC 24.99 585 Q
6. SATARIANO, Matthew 16 Sliema ASC 25.17 573 Q
7. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 25.48 552 Q
8. STARKUS, Henrik 17 Sliema ASC 25.57 546 Q
9. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 25.65 541 R

10. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 25.73 536 R
11. RINGSTROM, Max 20 Glide Aquatics 25.93 524 Q
12. VELLA, Luca 19 Aquahub 25.98 521 Q
13. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 26.14 511 Q
14. CIANTAR, Isaac 17 Neptunes WPSC 26.46 493 Q
15. ZAMMIT, Luke 15 Neptunes WPSC 26.48 492 Q
16. VELLA, Nolan 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 26.57 487 Q
17. WESOLOWSKI, Michal 16 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 26.58 486 Q
18. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 26.66 482 ?

LI, Ziang 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 26.66 482 ?
20. STOJANOVIC, Petar 19 Sliema ASC 26.68 481 R
21. PACE, Julian 21 SW Elite 26.70 480
22. ELLUL, Thomas 17 Sliema ASC 26.75 477 R
23. BALDACCHINO, Nathan Joseph 15 Neptunes WPSC 26.77 476 Q
24. FARRUGIA, Vince 24 Aquahub 26.81 474
25. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 26.82 473
26. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 26.96 466 Q
27. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 15 Aquahub 27.01 463 Q
28. ATTARD, Thomas 18 SW Elite 27.13 457
29. MODZELEWSKI, Aleksander 20 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 27.31 448
30. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 27.35 446 Q
31. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 18 Neptunes WPSC 27.43 442
32. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas 16 Neptunes WPSC 27.49 440
33. AZZOPARDI, Neil 20 Aquahub 27.54 437
34. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 16 Neptunes WPSC 27.58 435

MIZZI, Jake 18 SW Elite 27.58 435
36. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 27.59 435 Q
37. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 27.62 433 Q
38. SCHMIDT, Oscar 14 Aquahub 27.85 423 Q
39. GATT, Luigi 14 San Giljan ASC 27.92 420 R
40. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 28.49 395 R
41. DIMECH, David 25 Otters ASC 28.50 394
42. AL SOLAIMAN, George 16 Neptunes WPSC 28.71 386
43. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 16 Neptunes WPSC 28.79 383
44. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 28.95 376
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 504, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

45. DE DONNO, Massimo 17 Exiles SC 29.03 373
46. STEPANOV, Vladimir 15 Verdala International swimming Club 29.22 366
47. DESIRA, Timmy 18 Neptunes WPSC 29.26 364
48. PICCIONE, Ascanio 20 Glide Aquatics 29.29 363
49. CASSAR, Aiden 16 Neptunes WPSC 29.46 357
50. BRINCAT, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 29.49 356
51. MICALLEF, Sam 20 Special Olympics Malta 29.72 348
52. PILLOW, Zak 14 Neptunes WPSC 29.78 346
53. ZAMMIT, Alan 15 SW Elite 29.86 343
54. GATT COLEIRO, Jonathan 43 San Giljan ASC 30.00 338
55. DE DONNO, Matthias 20 Exiles SC 30.51 321
56. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.74 314
57. JEGEBO, Maximilian 13 Sliema ASC 30.85 311 Q
58. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.91 309
59. VELLA, Jack 12 SW Elite 31.11 303 Q
60. ZAMMIT, Benjamin 17 SW Elite 31.19 301
61. FARRUGIA, Sean 15 Special Olympics Malta 31.20 301
62. CAMILLERI, Benjamin 27 Special Olympics Malta 31.25 299

SALIBA, Keran 15 D Sports Lab 31.25 299
64. CARUANA, Miguel 20 Special Olympics Malta 31.26 299
65. GRECH BARTOLO, Thomas 15 SW Elite 31.66 288
66. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 31.73 286 Q
67. IZHOGIN, Philipp 14 Sirens ASC 31.79 284
68. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 31.99 279 Q
69. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.06 277
70. VASSALLO, Mason 13 Aquahub 32.39 269 Q
71. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.56 264 Q
72. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 32.68 261 Q
73. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 32.76 260
74. CAMILLERI, Kane 14 Neptunes WPSC 32.88 257
75. BUSUTTIL, Paul 12 SW Elite 32.98 254 Q
76. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 33.05 253 Q
77. CAMPBELL, Zac 13 San Giljan ASC 33.86 235 R
78. FARRUGIA, Kane 11 Sirens ASC 34.19 228 Q
79. BUGEJA, Zac 11 SW Elite 34.25 227 Q
80. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 34.39 224 Q
81. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 34.57 221
82. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 13 Aquahub 35.02 212 R
83. GALEA, Sam 11 Aquahub 35.19 209 Q
84. FELICE, Yann 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.39 206
85. CARUANA, Michael 14 SW Elite 35.44 205
86. BARBARA, Nathan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.49 204
87. GATT, Neil 14 Verdala International swimming Club 35.58 202
88. SAMMUT, Neil 13 Sliema ASC 35.60 202
89. MEJLAK, Mattias 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.72 200 Q
90. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 13 Neptunes WPSC 35.74 200
91. GAUCI, Kyle 14 San Giljan ASC 36.04 195
92. BORG, Kian 14 SW Elite 36.18 193
93. ABELA, Miko 11 Sirens ASC 36.41 189 Q
94. SIMPSON, Benjamin 13 Neptunes WPSC 36.50 188
95. CUSCHIERI, Isaac 14 San Giljan ASC 36.54 187
96. DARMANIN, Julian 13 San Giljan ASC 36.64 185
97. FORACE, Peter 11 Sirens ASC 36.65 185 Q
98. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 36.88 182
99. MIZZI, Kai 13 SW Elite 36.94 181

100. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 37.02 180
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Rank Age Time Pts

101. LOMBARDI, Dylan 22 Special Olympics Malta 37.19 177
102. CACHIA, Jack 10 Aquahub 37.33 175 R
103. GRIMA, Eliyas 12 SW Elite 37.37 175
104. BUSUTTIL, Jake 12 San Giljan ASC 37.46 173
105. CAMILLIERI, Zack 12 San Giljan ASC 37.67 171
106. CAMILLERI, Dean 11 Sliema ASC 37.70 170 R
107. GRIMA, Ishmael 17 D Sports Lab 37.76 169
108. HERRERA ROLE, Jack 11 Neptunes WPSC 37.94 167
109. BONELLO, Nicky 14 Sliema ASC 38.09 165
110. VASSALLO CESAREO, Beppe 12 Sirens ASC 38.27 163
111. MARTIN, Jack Harry 10 SW Elite 38.29 162
112. PORSENNA, Nicholas 12 Sliema ASC 38.31 162
113. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 11 San Giljan ASC 38.61 158
114. COLEIRO, Matteo 14 SW Elite 38.82 156
115. MANGION, Matthias 10 Aquahub 39.04 153
116. BUGEJA, Luca 11 Sirens ASC 39.37 149
117. SCHIAVONE, Nick 12 Aquahub 39.42 149
118. GAUCI, Ryan 9 San Giljan ASC 39.60 147
119. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 11 San Giljan ASC 39.84 144
120. CREMONA, Nikolai 10 SW Elite 39.95 143
121. ZEIGER, Giorgio 11 Verdala International swimming Club 40.16 141
122. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 40.22 140
123. SORRENTI, Pietro 11 San Giljan ASC 40.30 139
124. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 13 SW Elite 40.32 139
125. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 40.34 139
126. KOMENI, Daniel 11 Verdala International swimming Club 40.35 139
127. SICILIANO, Davide 20 Special Olympics Malta 40.43 138
128. PUGLIESE, Samuel 9 Verdala International swimming Club 40.63 136
129. CAMILLERI, Sven 15 Special Olympics Malta 40.92 133
130. ATTARD, Mattias 11 D Sports Lab 41.48 128
131. ZAKREVSKYI, Andrii 9 Exiles SC 41.93 124
132. ALLEN, Maximilian 9 Sliema ASC 41.96 123
133. DEPASQUALE, Luke 22 Special Olympics Malta 41.98 123
134. GALEA, Timmy 13 Finz Aquatics Club 42.34 120
135. ATTARD, Tiago 12 San Giljan ASC 42.87 116
136. AGIUS, Carl 10 Sliema ASC 42.90 115
137. SANIL, Arvind 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 43.65 109
138. ZAMMIT, Zen 10 SW Elite 44.07 106
139. ILES, Sam 10 Aquahub 46.12 93
140. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 10 Finz Aquatics Club 46.24 92
141. SCALA, Daniel 11 San Giljan ASC 46.72 89
142. MICALLEF, Luca 11 San Giljan ASC 47.55 85
143. MAMO, Matt 18 Special Olympics Malta 47.83 83
144. FARRUGIA, Luca James 8 Sliema ASC 48.78 78
145. DEBONO, Zek 11 Aquahub 50.03 73
146. KOCHETKOV, Stephan 11 Finz Aquatics Club 50.39 71
147. GALEA, Andrea 10 Finz Aquatics Club 51.35 67
148. DIMECH, Johann 11 San Giljan ASC 55.11 54
DSQ AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 31.52

1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4

DSQ GAUCI, Ronan 12 San Giljan ASC 36.24
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:32)

DSQ RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 11 Sirens ASC 37.09
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:32)
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DSQ VELLA, Amon 11 Sirens ASC 39.72
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:28)

DSQ ZITONG, Li 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 44.34
7F - Pulled on the lane rope - SW 10.7 (Time: 10:27)


